Children are listed alphabetically by last name. Many are related. Orange line separates different last name. * denotes children having lost both parents.
Last update 03-26-2017

NAME

Kaherl

Kaler (Roler)

Kane
Kane
Kane
Kane

Kane

Karamanacikian

Karlson
Karnke

Kase

Kase
Katzenjammer
Keach

Keefe
Keefe

Keegan
Kehoe

Keileher
Kelleher

Kelley

Kelley
Kelley

Kelley
Kelley
Kelley

Kelley
Kelley

Kelley

Kelley
Kelley

Kelly
Kelly
Kelly

Kelton
Kemp

Kendall
Kendall

Kendrick

Kennedy
Kennedy
Kennedy

Kenniston

Kenny
Kenny

Kenny

Kerr

Kerr

Kerr

Kerr (Kern)

Kibbeh
Kilbran
Kilfeder

Kilfeder
Kilfeder

Kilfeder

Kilgore

Kilgore

Killain
Kimball

Kimball
Kimball

Kimball

Kimball
Kimball

Kimball

Kimball
Kimball
Kimball
Kimball
King
King
King
King

King
King
King
King
King
King

King
Kingsbury

Kitchen
Kitchen

Klament

Klonia
Kneely

Knight
Knight

Knowalitz

Knowalitz

Knowles
Knowles

Knowles

Knowles

Knowlton

Knowlton

Knox
Koelenbeck

Konge

Krause

Kufe(Rufe,Keefe

Kurloirch
Kurloirch

First

Juliet

Horace

Edith

Annie
Madeline
Mary

Patricia H.

Thomas
Fred
David
Arnold C.

Keith
Mark

Katrina
Ada

Marion
Nellie

Harold C.
Theresa

Annie

Mary

Edder

Ella
Irvan F.

Jennie
John M.
Katie

Katie
Lee

Lewis C.

Phobe
Thomas

John M.
Lewis
Travis F.

Mrs.
Sarah C.

Henry W.B.
Willie A. (F)

Katherine H.

Annie
George H.
Fredrick G.

Fredrick

Doris
Maggie

Mary

Catherine F.

Grace C.

Lillian G.

Margaret

Chester R.
Orpha

Isabella

John
Mary

Nathan

Galen F.

Gordon

Fredrick
Alice P.

Arthur W.
Chas. M.

David L. ( G. )

George
Georgie A.

Georgeanne

Gertrude W.
Harry C.
Lilly F.
Myrta

Alice

Ella

Ellen J.
Ernest

George
Hattie H.

John

Mary Frances
Nellie

Roy H.

Sadie E.

Lelia

Harold R.
Raymond

Steven Ellsworth

Alexander
Lewis C.

Fred
Georgie F.

Anna Mary

Amelia Berta
Marie

Berta T.
Etta

Maxine D.
Stewart

Kenneth

Robert

Warren W.
Ray?(Roy)?
William

Harry Edward

Marion

Fred
William

Sex

< < £ £ £ £ Mmommme T

n

n

m m o m < M

-~ -rl

< < T m S S <Z

n

Tl

m T

m< il

<

m<

< £ <L

m ==

=T MM M MMM M M Z T

n

<<

mmnmns < < <

n

Tl

< < < T

<

<<

Birth Year

Sept.1890
Abt.1904

Abt.1875
Abt.1928

Abt.1909
Abt.1913
11Jan1914
Abt.1917

Abt.1933
Abt.1935

Jun.1887

Abt.1897
Abt.1875

Abt.1899
Abt.1927

Abt.1866
Abt.1906/16

10Nov1902

Abt.1908
Dec.1891

Abt.1887
Dec.1885
Abt.1885

Abt.1869
Abt.1925

May.1894

Abt.1906
Jun.1896

Dec.1885
May.1894
Dec.1891

Abt.1876
Abt.1875

Mar.1845
Abt.1896
21Mar.1896

16Jul1879

10Dec1905
Mar.1887

Mar.1887

05Aug1889

06Dec1893

06Dec1893

Abt.1897

12 Oct. 1932

01Nov1880

Jul.1880
17Sept1880

11Aug1879

Abt.1909
07Apr1883

Abt.1925

Jul.1880
Sept.1883
09Apri1879
Abt. 1871

Abt.1902
Abt.1923

15Jun.1905

Abt.1895
Abt.1903
Abt.1888
11Apr1883

Abt.1908
Abt.1907

Abt.1894

27Jan.1900

Abt.1914
05May1894

Jan.1889
Abt.1902

Abt.1916
Abt.1918

Abt.1925

Abt.1928

Abt.1924
Abt.1928

Abt.1915

Abt.1897

Abt.1914
Abt. 1917

Born In

State or Country Death Date

Maine

England

Massachusetts

Maine

Maine
Armenia
Maine
New York

Indiana

Indiana

Maine

Maine

New Brunswick

Massachusetts

Maine

Maine
Maine

Maine
Maine

Maine
New Jersey

Maine

New Hampshire

Maine

Maine

Maine
Maine

New Jersey
Maine
Maine

Ireland
Maine

Maine

Maine
Maine

Maine

Maine

Maine

Maine

Maine

Maine

Maine

Maine

Maine

Maine

Maine
Maine
Maine

Maine

Maine
Maine
Maine
Maine
Maine

Maine

Maine

Maine

Maine

Massachusetts

Pennsylvania

Massachusetts

Maine

Maine
Maine

Maine
Maine

Maine

Maine

Maine
Maine

Germany

Massachusetts

Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania

0 3Mar.1914

1952

25Aug1984

Institution

Bangor Children's Home

Bath Children's Home

Placed with James Cunningham-Union,Me
returned to home 3 months later. Placed
with H.M.House-Farmington Falls,Me.
St.Elizabeth's Orphan Asylum

St.Elizabeth's Orphan Asylum
Lewiston and Auburn Children's Home
St.Elizabeth's Orphan Asylum

St.Michaels Orphanage Home and School
for Girls
Healy Orphan Asylum

Good Will Farm
Unknown
Good Will Farm

Maine Home for Boys

Maine Home for Boys
Good Will Home
Bangor Children's Home

St.Elizabeth's Orphan Asylum
Catholic Orphan Asylum

St.Elizabeth's Orphan Asylum

St. Joseph Convent - Whitefield
St.Elizabeth's Orphan Asylum

Good Will Farm

Run Away

St.Vincent's Eastern Maine Orphan Home
Orphans Home (Bath)

St.Elizabeth's Orphan Asylum
Good Will Farm
St.Elizabeth's Orphan Asylum

Catholic Orphan Asylum
Lewiston and Auburn Children's Home

Orphans Home - Bath

St.Vincent's Eastern Maine Orphan Home
St.Elizabeth's Orphan Asylum

Good Will Farm
Orphans Home - Bath
Orphans Home - Bath

Bangor Children's Home
Bangor Children's Home

Bath Children's Home
Bath Children's Home

Good Will Home

Bangor Children's Home
Maine Home for Boys

Bath Military & Naval Orphan Asylum
Went with mother now Mrs.Anna Glidden

Bath Children's Home
Placed with Henry M. House
Farmington,Me

St.Vincent's Eastern Maine Orphans' Home
French Hospital

French Hospital

Bath Military & Naval Orphan Asylum
Brought to home by Overseers of the Poor
Chelsea,Me.

Taken by sister Mrs.H.A. Tyler
Randolph,Me.

Bath Military & Naval Orphan Asylum
Brought to home by Overseers of the Poor
Chelsea,Me.

Sent to live with sister Mrs.L.F.Lowell
Wiscasset,Me.

Bath Military & Naval Orphan Asylum
Brought to home by Overseers of the Poor
Chelsea,Me.

Left to live with sister

Lewiston and Auburn Children's Home

Good Will Home
Good Will Home
Bath Children's Home

Bath Children's Home
Bath Children's Home

Bath Children's Home

Lewiston and Auburn Children's Home

Lewiston and Auburn Children's Home

Good Will Home
Bath Children's Home

Good Will Farm
Bath Children's Home

Bath Children's Home

Mother married Mr. Stetson-Southport,Me.
Was readmitted

Good Will Home

Bath Children's Home

St.Michaels Orphanage Home and School
for Girls
Good Will Farm

Good Will Farm
Bath Children's Home
Bangor Children's Home

Bath Children's Home

Bath Military & Naval Orphan Asylum
Bath Military & Naval Orphan Asylum
State Children's Home

(Bath Military & Naval Asylum)

Bath Children's Home

Bath Military & Naval Orphan Asylum
Died in the Asylum from diphtheria
Bath Children's Home

Bath Military & Naval Orphan Asylum
Bath Children's Home

Bath Children's Home

Placed with Augustus Patterson

New Castle,Me. 9 days later returned to the

home due to being asthmatic. Returned to
mother, E. Cambridge,Ma. less then a
month later

Bath Military & Naval Orphan Asylum

Bangor Children's Home
Good Will Home
Good Will Home

Good Will Home
1st boy to enlist while in school

Good Will Farm
Bath Children's Home

Good Will Farm
Girls Home of Maine - Belfast

1850 Bangor Female Orphan Asylum

Bangor Female Orphan Asylum

Good Will Home-Bancroft Foote House
Good Will Home-Anthony Cottage

Good Will Farm
Good Will Farm

State Children's Home
(Bath Military & Naval Asylum)
State Children's Home
(Bath Military & Naval Asylum)

Good Will Home-C.E. Cottage
Maine Home for Boys

Good Will Farm

Good Will Home

St.Elizabeth Orphan Asylum

Good Will Farm
Good Will Farm

U. S. Federal Census

Year

1900

1920
1940
1920
1940

1920

1930

1930

1940
1940

1900

1910
1880

1910
1940

1880
1920

1900
1900

1900

1900

1880
1940

1900

1900

1900
1900
1900

1900
1940

1900
1900

1910

1900

1920

1940

1900
1900

1880

1915
1940

1920

1910

1930

1900
1910

1930
1930

1940

1940

1940
1940

1930

1910

1930
1930

Age Status

9 Inmate

16/ Inmate
No Listing
13/ Inmate

5 Orphan

11 Boarder

17 Student
6

13 Student

7 Inmate

5 Inmate

12/ Inmate

13/ Inmate
5 Inmate

11 Orphan
13 Inmate
14 Orphan

4 Inmate

14

4
8 No Listing

13/ Inmate
14 Pupil
15/ Inmate

11 Inmate
15 No Listing

6 No Listing

6
3 Inmate

15 Pupil
6 No Listing
8 No Listing

Matron

Matron

55 Cook
4 Inmate

4 Inmate

8
13 Orphan

13 Orphan

13/ Inmate

10/ Inmate

12/ Inmate

13 Pupil

Librarian

13

19 Pupil

11 Pupil

15 Orphan

19 Pupil
16 Pupil

9 Inmate

13/ Inmate
17 Inmate

11 Inmate

Inmate
13 Boarder

16 Pupil

16 Student

11 Pupil
8 Inmate

Matron

House
Mother
14 Student

12 Student

15 Inmate

12 Inmate

16 Inmate
12/ Inmate

13 Student

13/ Inmate

16 Student
13 Student

Years in Source/Notes

Institution

1878 Father was Wm.O.Kaherl

1878 deceased

1879

1900

1920

1940 Lewiston Daily Sun Dec.18,1940

1920

1940

1920

1930

1920 Family

1930

1940

1940

1914 Good Will Record

1900

1910

1880

1910

1940

1880

1920

1916 Good Will Record

1916

1912-1913 State Record

1900

1900

1900

1900

1880

1940

1900

1912-1913 State Record

1900

1900

1900

1900

1907 - 1912

1887 State Record-Yearly Report

1887,1888 State Record-Yearly Report

1917 Good Will Record - 1917 June

1900

1940

1907 State Record
V.Welch

1883 Father was Chas.D.Kenniston

1879 sent to the home by his father
from Bath,Maine

1913-1919 Family

1900

1900

1902-1904 State Record

Unknown | State Record-Yearly Report

1903

1902-1904 State Record

Unknown  State Record-Yearly Report

1904

1902-1904 State Record

Unknown  State Record-Yearly Report

1904

1944, L.D.S.Dec.1944/L.S.J.Dec.

1945, 19,1945/Dec.10,1946

1946

1910

1934 City Record

Unknown | Admitted from recommendation
of Post Bosworth GAR Portland

Unknown | V.Welch

Unknown  Admitted from recommendation
of Post Bosworth GAR Portland

Unknown | Admitted from recommendation
of Post Bosworth GAR Portland

1945,

1946

1948 L.S.J.Dec.19,1945/L.D.S.Dec.
15,1948

1958 L.C.Bates Museum

1883 Father was George Kimball.
sent to the home by her mother

1900

1884 Came to the home from Augusta
Father was Chas.M.Kimball

1887 Father was Geo.Kimball. Sent to

1887 the home by his mother.

1887

1920

1883 Father was Geo.Kimball. Was
sent to the home by his mother

1940

1900

1900 Good Will Record

1886 Father was Chas.Kimball

1880 -

Unknown | In the later years

1915 State Record

1935-1940

1912 State Record-Yearly Report

1912,1914 Home Record

1914 State Record-Yearly Report
State Record-Yearly Report

1914,1915 State Record

1894 State Record-Yearly Report

1895 State Record-Yearly Report

1898

1898

1898

1914,1915 State Record

1920

1910

1914 Good Will Home

1911,1916, Good Will Record - 1917 Oct.

1917,1919 photo

1930

1899 V.Welch

1900

1910

1849 The Inmates & Asylum

1849 The Inmates & Asylum

1952 City Record

1952,1954 City Record

1930

1930

1935-1940

1935-1940

1940

1940

1930

1917 Good Will Record

1910

1930

1930



